07-28-1998



Patent Attorney Docket No. MLA-30142-C

To the	100777924	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name	e of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of redeixing party(ies.)
Mark E. Gerisch		Name: M & L Auto Specialists
ŀ	Ronnie C. Sims	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? [Yes ■ No		Street Address: 1429 B Wentker Court
3. Natu	re of conveyance:	
□ Sec	signment Merger curity Agreement Change of Name	City: Two Rivers State: WI ZIP: 54241
i.i Otn	er	City. 1 Wo hivers State. Wi Zir. 34241
Executio	n Date: June 10, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
4. Appli	ication number(s) or patent numb	er(s):
applicati	on is and the application is being	with a new application, the execution date of the sent via Express Mail having Express Mail Label No. orney Docket No. MLA-30142-C.
A. Pa	atent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
2	29/087,196	
	Additional number	ers attached? 🗆 Yes 🔳 No
pond	e and address of party to whom of lence concerning document shouled: Michael J. Gratz	d be patents involved: One (1)
Intern	nal Address: Whyte Hirschboeck	Dudek S.C. ■ Enclosed
Stree	t Address: 111 East Wisconsin A	Avenue
	Suite 2100	8. Deposit Account Number:
City:	Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 532	202 23-2053
	DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
To th	ement and signature. e best of my knowledge and belie ched copy is a true copy of the o	ef, the foregoing information is true and correct and riginal document.
·	\mathcal{A}	1 1 / Not
	gel J. Gratz of Person Signing Sig	July 17, 1998 Date
Number	5. 1 5. 5011 5.g.i.i.g	Total number of pages including cover sheet: Three(3)

07/28/1998 TTON11 00000068 29087196

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

410576.1/ARP

PATENT REEL: 9337 FRAME: 0805

PATENT Attorney Docket No. MLA-30142-C

For: ■ U.S. and/or ■ Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application or U.S. Patent

By: Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNORS	S (inventors):		
Mark E. Geri	isch	3103 Parkway Boulevard	
(Type name of i		Two Rivers, WI 54241	
		Address	
Ronnie C. Si	ms	308 Shore Club Drive	
		St. Clair Shores, MI 48080	
hereby sells,	assigns and transfers to		
ASSIGNEE:			
N		1400 D.W. 1 G	
M & L Auto		1429 B Wentker Court	
(Type name of A	SSIGNEE)	Two Rivers, Wisconsin 54241	
and the succe	essors, assigns and legal repre	esentatives of the ASSIGNEE	
•	the entire right, title and interest		
	an undivided	percent (_%) interest	
for the United	d States and its territorial pos	ssessions	
•	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: Motor Vehicle Body - Top		
and which is	found in		
(a)	☐ U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith		
	p	one 1 of 2	

Page 1 of 2

410574.1/ARP

(b)		U.S. patent application executed on
		To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I as an ASSIGNOR signing below hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known.
(c)		U.S. application serial no filed on
(d)		International application no. PCT/
(e)		U.S. patent noissued
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(1)	•	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
or any contin	nuation	Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any ation thereof.
		hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment:
promptly with Patent and lettestify as to promptly exclusive transfer application.	th all pegal equesthe sandecute and affidesaid investigations.	further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided ertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters aivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will me in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, avits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said vention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may irable to carry out the purposes thereof.
Mark E. Ger Type Name of In		Signature of Inventor Date: 6-10-98
Ronnie C. S Type Name of 1		Signature of Inventor
		Date:

Page 2 of 2

410574.1/ARP